
1999 HIGH SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY 

      MHSAA LOWER PENINSULA STATE FINALS 

      CLASS C GIRLS 5K  

      NOVEMBER 6th, 1999 

      MICHIGAN SPEEDWAY, BROOKLYN, MICHIGAN 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS C GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

       1.Kalamazoo Hackett               TEAM#509 WITH A SCORE OF  107 

       2.Pittsford                       TEAM#515 WITH A SCORE OF  178 

       3.Benzie Central                  TEAM#503 WITH A SCORE OF  185 

       4.Kent City                       TEAM#510 WITH A SCORE OF  190 

       5.Suttons Bay                     TEAM#519 WITH A SCORE OF  198 

       6.Kalamazoo Christian             TEAM#508 WITH A SCORE OF  204 

       7.Southfield Christian            TEAM#517 WITH A SCORE OF  215 

       8.St. Louis                       TEAM#518 WITH A SCORE OF  223 

       9.Sanford Meridian                TEAM#516 WITH A SCORE OF  229 

      10.Maple City Glen Lake            TEAM#513 WITH A SCORE OF  256 

      11.Concord                         TEAM#506 WITH A SCORE OF  294 

      12.Laingsburg                      TEAM#511 WITH A SCORE OF  304 

      13.Bath                            TEAM#502 WITH A SCORE OF  305 

      14.Blissfield                      TEAM#505 WITH A SCORE OF  306 

      15.Vandercooke Lake                TEAM#521 WITH A SCORE OF  343 

      16.Berrien Springs                 TEAM#504 WITH A SCORE OF  349 

      17.Lutheran Westland               TEAM#512 WITH A SCORE OF  354 

      18.Mayville                        TEAM#514 WITH A SCORE OF  357 

      19.Erie Mason                      TEAM#507 WITH A SCORE OF  375 

      20.Unionville-Sebewaing            TEAM#520 WITH A SCORE OF  434 

      21.Almont                          TEAM#501 WITH A SCORE OF  558 

 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS C GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

 

Kalamazoo Hackett               TEAM# 509  

PLACED   1 WITH A SCORE OF  107  

 

     5        Kayla Rousos               05:57.80 12:38.40 19:08.60 19:45.50 

    13        Carrie Drake               05:59.50 12:43.00 19:20.00 20:02.10 

    24        Alissa Dall                06:15.00 13:04.70 19:42.90 20:23.80 

    28        Amanda James               06:25.30 13:23.00 19:55.00 20:34.70 

    37        Kaitlin McGahey            06:24.20 13:27.10 20:15.80 20:54.50 

    38        Kristen DeLong             06:23.90 13:27.60 20:22.20 21:00.40 

    60        Claire Gushurst            06:34.80 13:54.20 20:45.70 21:23.20 

 

 

Pittsford                       TEAM# 515  

PLACED   2 WITH A SCORE OF  178  

 

     7        Dawn Essenmacher           06:03.50 12:42.80 19:14.40 19:53.20 

    34        Becky Sykes                06:15.90 13:18.10 20:06.70 20:48.30 

    39        Melodee Stover             06:05.50 13:17.00 20:23.90 21:01.50 

    46        Samantha Hawkins           06:17.60 13:28.10 20:24.50 21:07.70 

    52        Adria Roach                06:31.10 13:41.20 20:35.60 21:18.30 

    80        Sara Godfrey               06:42.90 14:01.40 21:08.10 21:49.70 

   106        Theresa Sykes              06:42.30 14:26.00 21:55.50 22:37.40 

 

 

Benzie Central                  TEAM# 503  

PLACED   3 WITH A SCORE OF  185  

 



     1        Caryn Waterson             05:50.60 12:16.70 18:18.80 18:55.80 

    19        Sarah Warnke               06:08.50 13:05.10 19:40.20 20:16.50 

    26        Keely Bigelow              06:04.80 13:00.40 19:48.30 20:28.80 

    67        Erica Evans                06:21.30 13:42.80 20:45.10 21:29.10 

    72        Sarah Williams             06:39.90 14:01.80 20:59.80 21:39.00 

    78        Sarah Tarsney              06:31.40 13:58.90 21:03.90 21:47.30 

    96        Patti Herron               06:53.80 14:28.10 21:39.00 22:19.10 

 

 

Kent City                       TEAM# 510  

PLACED   4 WITH A SCORE OF  190  

 

     9        Leah Roche                 06:10.20 12:52.60 19:19.60 19:56.50 

    23        Heather Postema            06:10.50 13:03.80 19:38.70 20:20.00 

    32        Julie Wheelock             06:11.70 13:18.30 20:05.10 20:41.90 

    41        Maria Nixon                06:23.50 13:35.00 20:24.20 21:03.80 

    85        Rachael Manne              06:45.70 14:13.40 21:10.70 21:53.00 

    97        Katrina Shaw               06:45.10 14:09.90 21:32.40 22:23.90 

   124        Jodi Barbachyn             07:02.90 14:58.90 22:27.70 23:12.20 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS C GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Suttons Bay                     TEAM# 519  

PLACED   5 WITH A SCORE OF  198  

 

    20        Emily Douglas              06:08.40 13:04.50 19:39.90 20:16.80 

    29        Beth Ferdinand             06:13.10 13:23.30 19:58.50 20:35.50 

    30        Alli Knudsen               06:08.40 13:13.30 19:54.10 20:38.60 

    57        Katie Kraemer              06:24.30 13:37.70 20:37.60 21:21.70 

    62        Erika Schultz              06:41.70 13:57.00 20:49.30 21:25.80 

   122        Nina Webster               07:10.40 15:00.20 22:20.60 23:01.20 

   135        Laura Edwards              07:08.30 15:29.90 23:17.40 24:02.20 

 

 

Kalamazoo Christian             TEAM# 508  

PLACED   6 WITH A SCORE OF  204  

 

     8        Sarah VanderPlas           06:07.00 12:58.00 19:20.40 19:54.80 

    12        Sara Warners               06:05.20 12:55.60 19:24.00 20:01.00 

    48        Sarah DeYoung              06:29.00 13:39.40 20:29.90 21:08.40 

    50        Jill Tuinier               06:29.00 13:45.70 20:36.50 21:15.80 

    86        Chris Lubben               06:32.00 13:53.70 21:10.50 21:54.30 

   101        Larae Baker                06:49.30 14:35.20 21:54.80 22:34.30 

   111        Janice Lemmer              06:52.60 14:36.70 22:07.60 22:46.60 

 

 

Southfield Christian            TEAM# 517  

PLACED   7 WITH A SCORE OF  215  

 

    10        Jillian Harkey             06:16.00 12:53.00 19:19.70 19:58.50 

    14        Carleigh Verner            06:13.30 12:56.80 19:22.20 20:03.10 

    21        Jessie Lair                06:07.20 12:51.80 19:32.30 20:17.20 

    83        Kate Rensi                 06:46.80 14:11.40 21:11.20 21:50.60 

    87        Megan Gillary              06:47.50 14:13.40 21:19.10 21:59.50 

   116        Katherine Henkel           06:55.60 14:40.40 22:13.40 22:56.70 

   138        Megan Finn                 07:25.70 15:41.30 23:44.60 24:27.90 

 

 

St. Louis                       TEAM# 518  

PLACED   8 WITH A SCORE OF  223  

 



     3        Shannon Stanglewicz        05:51.30 12:16.30 18:42.00 19:23.90 

    25        Amber Thiel                06:23.00 13:23.20 19:44.20 20:26.80 

    35        Ashley Post                06:22.00 13:23.60 20:05.80 20:49.50 

    45        Amberlace Hayes                     13:29.10 20:25.80 21:06.50 

   115        Terasa Holmberg            06:56.50 14:43.70 22:14.40 22:56.40 

   137        Lorraine Routheux          07:12.30 15:30.30 23:25.00 24:08.70 

   142        Erika Diaz                 07:12.20 15:52.80 24:17.90 25:02.40 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS C GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Sanford Meridian                TEAM# 516  

PLACED   9 WITH A SCORE OF  229  

 

    16        Curry Breedlove            06:14.30 13:02.70 19:33.60 20:14.40 

    33        Kayla Wilson               06:19.80 13:15.00 20:02.40 20:43.00 

    44        Kathy Savard               06:18.90 13:20.70 20:25.30 21:05.90 

    54        Erin Conway                06:29.50 13:44.10 20:38.30 21:20.30 

    82        Laura Markel               06:41.50 14:03.50 21:06.50 21:50.60 

    92        Kristie Savard             06:34.30 13:56.00 21:29.60 22:13.30 

   103        Laura McTavish             06:46.00 14:26.70 21:52.90 22:34.80 

 

 

Maple City Glen Lake            TEAM# 513  

PLACED  10 WITH A SCORE OF  256  

 

     6        Chase Edwards              05:51.40 12:29.60 19:05.90 19:47.90 

    42        Amanda Jackson             06:14.90 13:23.80 20:19.10 21:03.80 

    64        Liz Huron                  06:32.10 13:52.30 20:46.60 21:28.00 

    70        Adele Wiejaczka            06:26.30 13:49.90 20:48.40 21:33.30 

    74        Janet Vanzoeren            06:26.30 13:54.70 20:58.10 21:40.90 

    98        Amy Faucher                06:48.20 14:27.20 21:41.10 22:25.50 

   136        Sandra Schmitz             07:13.00 15:30.40 23:21.10 24:03.40 

 

 

Concord                         TEAM# 506  

PLACED  11 WITH A SCORE OF  294  

 

    15        Camille Doan               06:14.20 13:02.80 19:30.90 20:06.80 

    17        Kristy Snell               06:13.20 13:05.30 19:39.20 20:14.90 

    59        Jennifer Sheridan          06:48.00 14:15.60 20:40.70 21:23.20 

    84        Heather Kerr               06:45.20 14:10.00 21:11.00 21:52.50 

   119        Amanda Silbernagel         07:10.40 15:01.00 22:14.20 22:57.70 

   123        Jessica Pitcher            06:54.90 14:40.90 22:23.60 23:10.80 

 

 

Laingsburg                      TEAM# 511  

PLACED  12 WITH A SCORE OF  304  

 

    18        Leslie DeGroot             06:24.50 13:03.80 19:32.20 20:15.30 

    27        Kayte Lange                06:30.20 13:18.90 19:51.00 20:32.30 

    75        Tracy Watt                 06:37.50 13:58.30 20:58.70 21:42.90 

    91        Stacie Hoope               06:40.40 14:08.20 21:27.00 22:11.40 

    93        Jennifer Eisinger          06:49.70 14:17.30 21:35.00 22:16.50 

    94        Michelle Cassidy           07:03.90 14:37.10 21:36.20 22:18.20 

   114        Julie Johnson              07:04.40 14:40.70 22:15.80 22:54.70 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS C GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Bath                            TEAM# 502  



PLACED  13 WITH A SCORE OF  305  

 

     2        Katie Forsyth              05:51.80 12:16.40 18:30.60 19:19.00 

    40        Amanda McKenna             06:26.30 13:30.60 20:22.40 21:02.90 

    51        Melissa Boone              06:25.50 13:31.20 20:32.40 21:17.10 

   100        Susan Taylor               06:55.90 14:44.90 21:53.40 22:31.70 

   112        Christina Heins            06:56.10 14:50.20 22:13.20 22:52.00 

   128        Jaime Foote                06:54.70 14:53.80 22:34.90 23:25.70 

   134        Shoshanna Hurand           06:59.40 15:08.70 23:10.00 23:58.00 

 

 

Blissfield                      TEAM# 505  

PLACED  14 WITH A SCORE OF  306  

 

    31        Bethany Harpst             06:14.90 13:12.50 19:59.10 20:41.80 

    56        Tracey Marine              06:22.30 13:40.50 20:37.50 21:21.50 

    61        Amy Marine                 06:15.30 13:35.90 20:38.00 21:25.00 

    77        Becky Ries                 06:28.50 13:54.90 21:01.10 21:46.40 

    81        Jennie Navarro             06:36.80 14:03.10 21:07.70 21:50.20 

    95        Julie Dickerson            06:36.20 14:16.40 21:40.10 22:18.50 

   105        Elizabeth Gritzmaker       06:34.90 14:20.20 21:50.00 22:36.20 

 

 

Vandercooke Lake                TEAM# 521  

PLACED  15 WITH A SCORE OF  343  

 

    22        Rebecca Weaver             06:09.40 13:05.20 19:39.70 20:19.10 

    49        Jordan Clark               06:24.70 13:38.20 20:29.80 21:09.00 

    55        Trista Rink                06:31.90 13:54.00 20:43.30 21:21.30 

   108        Laura Ritson               06:55.70 14:40.90 21:56.90 22:42.10 

   109        Marci Click                06:45.40 14:38.50 22:00.30 22:42.80 

   110        Ashley O'Brien             06:53.30 14:40.70 22:01.10 22:45.80 

   133        Robynne Wilcox             07:09.70 15:19.60 23:10.50 23:56.00 

 

 

Berrien Springs                 TEAM# 504  

PLACED  16 WITH A SCORE OF  349  

 

    36        Kim Hoover                 06:13.10 13:12.10 20:02.20 20:49.60 

    58        Heather Dietrich           06:31.30 13:47.10 20:42.50 21:23.20 

    63        Brienne Hoover             06:36.70 14:02.40 20:54.60 21:26.00 

    66        Mercede Mead               06:32.00 13:49.40 20:49.50 21:28.80 

   126        Ann Rahe                   07:02.20 14:58.10 22:26.70 23:13.90 

   129        Angela Leitz               07:04.70 15:04.40 22:51.20 23:34.00 

   130        Kallie Shoop               07:05.60 15:04.50 22:50.80 23:34.10 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS C GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Lutheran Westland               TEAM# 512  

PLACED  17 WITH A SCORE OF  354  

 

    47        Angela Matthews            06:25.40 13:33.90 20:29.90 21:08.20 

    53        Cara Braun                 06:37.90 13:52.20 20:42.80 21:19.40 

    65        Jessica Montgomery         06:13.60 13:30.70 20:42.80 21:28.20 

    69        Mary Ebendick              06:36.70 13:52.50 20:48.10 21:32.90 

   120        Chelsea Romero             07:08.00 14:59.70 22:17.10 22:59.40 

   139        Aimee Anthony              07:09.10 15:25.10 23:39.50 24:29.40 

   140        Sarah Blaine               07:16.30 15:39.50 23:54.10 24:43.80 

 

 

Mayville                        TEAM# 514  



PLACED  18 WITH A SCORE OF  357  

 

     4        Stephanie Patterson        05:58.40 12:35.50 19:01.50 19:39.90 

    73        Angel Elenbaum             06:39.30 14:03.60 20:55.70 21:40.00 

    79        Michelle Stahl             06:39.10 14:07.70 21:06.10 21:48.50 

    99        Nicole Rushlo              06:49.00 14:31.30 21:50.70 22:30.90 

   102        Shelly Armstrong           06:54.00 14:30.20 21:48.90 22:34.40 

   118        Sandra Kessler             06:54.60 14:39.80 22:19.70 22:57.30 

   143        Amy Valentine              07:27.20 16:24.40 25:03.60 25:55.50 

 

 

Erie Mason                      TEAM# 507  

PLACED  19 WITH A SCORE OF  375  

 

    43        Jamie Morrin               06:09.10 13:20.30 20:25.00 21:05.50 

    68        Megan Killian              06:25.70 13:48.70 20:54.90 21:32.50 

    71        Christina Cousino          06:47.40 14:08.70 20:58.80 21:37.20 

    89        Lindsay Cousino            06:36.80 14:00.70 21:16.00 22:02.40 

   104        Kristie Cousino            06:48.10 14:28.90 21:49.10 22:35.00 

   121        Theresa Rogers             06:56.50 14:51.60 22:21.70 23:00.40 

   125        Setphanie Barker           07:00.60 14:59.20 22:25.80 23:12.40 

 

 

Unionville-Sebewaing            TEAM# 520  

PLACED  20 WITH A SCORE OF  434  

 

    11        Sarah Taylor               06:06.20 12:56.10 19:19.40 20:00.00 

    76        Nicole Sella               06:35.20 14:00.50 21:01.60 21:45.00 

    88        Ashlee Weinlander          06:43.90 14:05.80 21:15.70 22:00.10 

   127        Ashley Sutherland          06:49.40 14:43.00 22:26.60 23:16.90 

   132        Bridget Gunden             07:05.50 15:23.40 23:05.00 23:47.60 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS C GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Almont                          TEAM# 501  

PLACED  21 WITH A SCORE OF  558  

 

    90        Hannah Van Dyke            06:42.80 14:13.00 21:25.40 22:10.00 

   107        Diane Lahaie               06:52.70 14:37.00 21:56.90 22:40.30 

   113        Susan Waite                06:43.40 14:41.80 22:14.10 22:52.40 

   117        Rene Ledbetter             06:51.40 14:42.90 22:13.70 22:57.10 

   131        Caren Brinker              07:01.70 15:02.60 22:46.10 23:34.90 

   141        Jacelyn Uhl                07:24.20 15:57.40 24:01.30 24:47.90 

   144        Sonja Weichert             07:48.10 17:08.30 26:14.80 27:13.50 

 

 

INDIVIDUALS: 

 

    1.Caryn Waterson,Benzie Central,18:55.80,05:50.60,12:16.70,18:18.80 

    2.Lauren Fairbanks,Rogers City,18:57.90,05:51.30,12:17.10,18:20.60 

    3.Katie Forsyth,Bath,19:19.00,05:51.80,12:16.40,18:30.60 

    4.Shannon Stanglewicz,St. Louis,19:23.90,05:51.30,12:16.30,18:42.00 

    5.Nicole Suttor,Freeland,19:35.00,05:52.90,12:30.20,18:52.00 

    6.Stephanie Patterson,Mayville,19:39.90,05:58.40,12:35.50,19:01.50 

    7.Leanna Wolf,Mason County Central,19:44.90,05:52.50,12:30.80,19:04.40 

    8.Kayla Rousos,Kalamazoo Hackett,19:45.50,05:57.80,12:38.40,19:08.60 

    9.Chase Edwards,Maple City Glen Lake,19:47.90,05:51.40,12:29.60,19:05.90 

   10.Erin Booth,Homer,19:50.20,06:02.00,12:41.10,19:09.20 

   11.Kendra Huff,Whitmore Lake,19:52.60,06:02.40,12:49.70,19:18.20 

   12.Jennifer Litchman,Ann Arbor Greenhills,19:53.10,06:06.20,12:46.80,19:17.30 

   13.Dawn Essenmacher,Pittsford,19:53.20,06:03.50,12:42.80,19:14.40 



   14.Sarah VanderPlas,Kalamazoo Christian,19:54.80,06:07.00,12:58.00,19:20.40 

   15.Leah Roche,Kent City,19:56.50,06:10.20,12:52.60,19:19.60 

   16.Jillian Harkey,Southfield Christian,19:58.50,06:16.00,12:53.00,19:19.70 

   17.Jackie Cyr,Boyne City,19:58.60,06:07.00,12:55.80,19:20.00 

   18.Christine Andres,Traverse City St. Francis,19:58.80,06:06.60,12:54.10,19:21.10 

   19.Colleen Brady,Jonesville,19:58.90,06:11.30,12:54.80,19:19.20 

   20.Sarah Taylor,Unionville-Sebewaing,20:00.00,06:06.20,12:56.10,19:19.40 

   21.Sara Warners,Kalamazoo Christian,20:01.00,06:05.20,12:55.60,19:24.00 

   22.Heather Holland,Carson City-Crystal,20:01.50,06:05.40,12:53.20,19:21.80 

   23.Carrie Drake,Kalamazoo Hackett,20:02.10,05:59.50,12:43.00,19:20.00 

   24.Carleigh Verner,Southfield Christian,20:03.10,06:13.30,12:56.80,19:22.20 

   25.Camille Doan,Concord,20:06.80,06:14.20,13:02.80,19:30.90 

   26.Jamie Anderson,Mason County Central,20:07.30,06:04.30,12:58.80,19:31.40 

   27.Liz Ulrich,Charlevoix,20:09.40,06:08.50,13:01.90,19:31.10 

   28.Curry Breedlove,Sanford Meridian,20:14.40,06:14.30,13:02.70,19:33.60 

   29.Kristy Snell,Concord,20:14.90,06:13.20,13:05.30,19:39.20 

   30.Leslie DeGroot,Laingsburg,20:15.30,06:24.50,13:03.80,19:32.20 

   31.Amber Sebasta,Kingsley,20:16.30,06:13.00,13:08.00,19:41.10 

   32.Sarah Warnke,Benzie Central,20:16.50,06:08.50,13:05.10,19:40.20 

   33.Emily Douglas,Suttons Bay,20:16.80,06:08.40,13:04.50,19:39.90 

   34.Jessie Lair,Southfield Christian,20:17.20,06:07.20,12:51.80,19:32.30 

   35.Jenny Stoyck,Hudson,20:18.30,06:12.00,13:02.40,19:39.40 

   36.Rebecca Weaver,Vandercooke Lake,20:19.10,06:09.40,13:05.20,19:39.70 

   37.Heather Postema,Kent City,20:20.00,06:10.50,13:03.80,19:38.70 

   38.Alissa Dall,Kalamazoo Hackett,20:23.80,06:15.00,13:04.70,19:42.90 

   39.Grace Kelly,Grand Rapids Baptist,20:25.30,06:10.20,12:57.70,19:39.90 

   40.Amber Thiel,St. Louis,20:26.80,06:23.00,13:23.20,19:44.20 

   41.Keely Bigelow,Benzie Central,20:28.80,06:04.80,13:00.40,19:48.30 

   42.Kayte Lange,Laingsburg,20:32.30,06:30.20,13:18.90,19:51.00 

   43.Amanda James,Kalamazoo Hackett,20:34.70,06:25.30,13:23.00,19:55.00 

   44.Beth Ferdinand,Suttons Bay,20:35.50,06:13.10,13:23.30,19:58.50 

   45.Jane,Boyne City,20:36.40,06:07.30,13:04.80,19:52.10 

   46.Alli Knudsen,Suttons Bay,20:38.60,06:08.40,13:13.30,19:54.10 

   47.Hilary Ortner,Saginaw Valley Lutheran,20:39.40,06:21.00,13:16.00,19:55.80 

   48.Bethany Harpst,Blissfield,20:41.80,06:14.90,13:12.50,19:59.10 

   49.Julie Wheelock,Kent City,20:41.90,06:11.70,13:18.30,20:05.10 

   50.Kristy Wright,Jonesville,20:41.90,06:23.70,13:21.70,20:00.90 

   51.Carissa Butler,Springport,20:42.30,06:23.70,13:18.30,19:58.20 

   52.Megan Root,Dundee,20:42.60,06:13.00,13:16.20,20:02.60 

   53.Kayla Wilson,Sanford Meridian,20:43.00,06:19.80,13:15.00,20:02.40 

   54.Audrey Hill,Parchment,20:43.00,06:08.40,13:06.20,19:57.10 

   55.Augustine Anna,Bellevue,20:44.00,06:33.00,13:29.70,20:05.80 

   56.Brandy Davee,Clare,20:46.60,06:15.80,13:17.10,20:02.20 

   57.Raeann Herman,Addison,20:46.70,06:09.70,13:11.90,20:03.50 

   58.Becky Sykes,Pittsford,20:48.30,06:15.90,13:18.10,20:06.70 

   59.Heather Hammond,East Jordan,20:48.50,06:09.50,13:17.50,20:10.60 

   60.Ashley Post,St. Louis,20:49.50,06:22.00,13:23.60,20:05.80 

   61.Kim Hoover,Berrien Springs,20:49.60,06:13.10,13:12.10,20:02.20 

   62.Hattie Humphrey,Leslie,20:50.30,06:21.60,13:24.50,20:09.90 

   63.Brooke Brenner,Hopkins,20:50.60,06:12.50,13:24.10,20:11.10 

   64.Sheyenne Prowant,Shelby,20:51.30,06:05.60,13:17.50,20:08.90 

   65.Mary Pietsch,Rogers City,20:53.90,06:16.80,13:23.90,20:17.00 

   66.Melissa Nerva,Allen Park Cabrini,20:54.30,06:15.90,13:25.10,20:10.80 

   67.Kaitlin McGahey,Kalamazoo Hackett,20:54.50,06:24.20,13:27.10,20:15.80 

   68.Sarah Couyoumjian,Ann Arbor Greenhills,20:54.50,06:28.60,13:34.50,20:17.00 

   69.Chris Alcenius,Hanover Horton,20:55.50,06:22.90,13:25.00,20:14.50 

   70.Megan Flack,Saginaw Nouvel,20:56.40,06:13.60,13:20.50,20:09.70 

   71.Marie Wells,Dundee,20:59.20,06:11.90,13:17.80,20:12.30 

   72.Kristen DeLong,Kalamazoo Hackett,21:00.40,06:23.90,13:27.60,20:22.20 

   73.Angela Crawford,Burton Atherton,21:00.90,06:19.10,13:22.80,20:14.20 

   74.Melodee Stover,Pittsford,21:01.50,06:05.50,13:17.00,20:23.90 

   75.Emily Grantner,Mio,21:02.50,06:19.40,13:31.50,20:23.90 

   76.Amanda McKenna,Bath,21:02.90,06:26.30,13:30.60,20:22.40 



   77.Maria Nixon,Kent City,21:03.80,06:23.50,13:35.00,20:24.20 

   78.Amanda Jackson,Maple City Glen Lake,21:03.80,06:14.90,13:23.80,20:19.10 

   79.Jamie Morrin,Erie Mason,21:05.50,06:09.10,13:20.30,20:25.00 

   80.Kathy Savard,Sanford Meridian,21:05.90,06:18.90,13:20.70,20:25.30 

   81.Amberlace Hayes,St. Louis,21:06.50,        ,13:29.10,20:25.80 

   82.Clayborn Dayna,Michigan Center,21:07.10,06:29.60,13:42.90,20:22.80 

   83.Jackie Puvalowski,Ubly,21:07.60,06:20.40,13:31.80,20:26.60 

   84.Samantha Hawkins,Pittsford,21:07.70,06:17.60,13:28.10,20:24.50 

   85.Angela Matthews,Lutheran Westland,21:08.20,06:25.40,13:33.90,20:29.90 

   86.Sarah DeYoung,Kalamazoo Christian,21:08.40,06:29.00,13:39.40,20:29.90 

   87.Stacey Johnson,Reese,21:08.40,06:21.40,13:34.70,20:25.80 

   88.Jordan Clark,Vandercooke Lake,21:09.00,06:24.70,13:38.20,20:29.80 

   89.Becky Gritter,Elk Rapids,21:09.70,06:24.70,13:43.90,20:30.50 

   90.Corey Cunningham,Pewamo - Westphalia,21:11.80,06:20.30,13:33.60,20:31.50 

   91.Melanie Laird,Hudson,21:12.00,06:37.30,13:51.50,20:33.90 

   92.Hilary Allison,Hemlock,21:12.10,06:27.70,13:42.20,20:32.10 

   93.Courtney Patrick,Hesperia,21:12.40,06:11.30,13:26.30,20:31.20 

   94.Jackie Smith,Burton Atherton,21:12.70,06:20.70,13:35.10,20:32.50 

   95.Crystal Patterson,Hartford,21:12.70,06:23.90,13:37.80,20:31.80 

   96.Regina Markel,Bangor,21:13.00,06:21.30,13:29.80,20:32.10 

   97.Katie Herman,Leslie,21:14.50,06:27.50,13:36.90,20:28.70 

   98.Jill Tuinier,Kalamazoo Christian,21:15.80,06:29.00,13:45.70,20:36.50 

   99.Ashley Rodgers,Clare,21:16.40,06:30.10,13:46.30,20:35.70 

  100.Melissa Boone,Bath,21:17.10,06:25.50,13:31.20,20:32.40 

  101.Adria Roach,Pittsford,21:18.30,06:31.10,13:41.20,20:35.60 

  102.Cara Braun,Lutheran Westland,21:19.40,06:37.90,13:52.20,20:42.80 

  103.Erin Conway,Sanford Meridian,21:20.30,06:29.50,13:44.10,20:38.30 

  104.Trista Rink,Vandercooke Lake,21:21.30,06:31.90,13:54.00,20:43.30 

  105.Tracey Marine,Blissfield,21:21.50,06:22.30,13:40.50,20:37.50 

  106.Katie Kraemer,Suttons Bay,21:21.70,06:24.30,13:37.70,20:37.60 

  107.Haley Todd,Vermontville Maple Valley,21:22.40,06:27.10,13:43.10,20:37.70 

  108.Heather Dietrich,Berrien Springs,21:23.20,06:31.30,13:47.10,20:42.50 

  109.Jennifer Sheridan,Concord,21:23.20,06:48.00,14:15.60,20:40.70 

  110.Claire Gushurst,Kalamazoo Hackett,21:23.20,06:34.80,13:54.20,20:45.70 

  111.Julie Porter,Addison,21:23.60,06:33.00,13:44.90,20:35.80 

  112.Kristen Sombati,Riverview Gabriel Richard,21:23.80,06:23.50,13:29.30,20:32.10 

  113.Amy Buckler,Allen Park Cabrini,21:23.90,06:22.70,13:34.00,20:39.60 

  114.Amy Marine,Blissfield,21:25.00,06:15.30,13:35.90,20:38.00 

  115.Erika Schultz,Suttons Bay,21:25.80,06:41.70,13:57.00,20:49.30 

  116.Brienne Hoover,Berrien Springs,21:26.00,06:36.70,14:02.40,20:54.60 

  117.Jenny Bates,Hemlock,21:26.40,06:32.20,13:45.20,20:44.10 

  118.Kristen Nielson,Montrose,21:26.70,06:31.00,13:50.70,20:42.90 

  119.Liz Huron,Maple City Glen Lake,21:28.00,06:32.10,13:52.30,20:46.60 

  120.Jessica Montgomery,Lutheran Westland,21:28.20,06:13.60,13:30.70,20:42.80 

  121.Katie Morgan,Kingsley,21:28.20,06:19.70,13:37.50,20:44.30 

  122.Tara Theisen,Merrill,21:28.40,06:25.90,13:43.70,20:45.20 

  123.Mercede Mead,Berrien Springs,21:28.80,06:32.00,13:49.40,20:49.50 

  124.Nikki Wyngaert,East Jackson,21:28.90,06:32.80,13:48.40,20:45.90 

  125.Erica Evans,Benzie Central,21:29.10,06:21.30,13:42.80,20:45.10 

  126.Mindy McCutcheon,Boyne City,21:29.10,06:25.30,13:53.60,20:54.00 

  127.Megan Killian,Erie Mason,21:32.50,06:25.70,13:48.70,20:54.90 

  128.Mary Ebendick,Lutheran Westland,21:32.90,06:36.70,13:52.50,20:48.10 

  129.Adele Wiejaczka,Maple City Glen Lake,21:33.30,06:26.30,13:49.90,20:48.40 

  130.Cavender Ann,Michigan Center,21:34.50,06:31.60,14:02.30,20:51.10 

  131.Brandi Benavidez,St. Charles,21:36.00,06:25.60,13:39.30,20:49.90 

  132.Christina Cousino,Erie Mason,21:37.20,06:47.40,14:08.70,20:58.80 

  133.Sarah Williams,Benzie Central,21:39.00,06:39.90,14:01.80,20:59.80 

  134.Angel Elenbaum,Mayville,21:40.00,06:39.30,14:03.60,20:55.70 

  135.Janet Vanzoeren,Maple City Glen Lake,21:40.90,06:26.30,13:54.70,20:58.10 

  136.Jessica Engle,Hartford,21:41.40,06:27.80,14:02.40,21:00.80 

  137.Holly Plumb,Dundee,21:42.10,06:28.70,13:52.90,20:58.20 

  138.Tracy Watt,Laingsburg,21:42.90,06:37.50,13:58.30,20:58.70 

  139.Nicole Sella,Unionville-Sebewaing,21:45.00,06:35.20,14:00.50,21:01.60 



  140.Becky Ries,Blissfield,21:46.40,06:28.50,13:54.90,21:01.10 

  141.Meghan Libkie,Capac,21:46.40,06:39.80,14:06.40,21:03.90 

  142.Sarah Tarsney,Benzie Central,21:47.30,06:31.40,13:58.90,21:03.90 

  143.Michelle Stahl,Mayville,21:48.50,06:39.10,14:07.70,21:06.10 

  144.Tieneke VanLonkhuyzen,Albion,21:49.20,06:25.30,13:53.70,21:02.50 

  145.Sara Godfrey,Pittsford,21:49.70,06:42.90,14:01.40,21:08.10 

  146.Jennie Navarro,Blissfield,21:50.20,06:36.80,14:03.10,21:07.70 

  147.Laura Markel,Sanford Meridian,21:50.60,06:41.50,14:03.50,21:06.50 

  148.Kate Rensi,Southfield Christian,21:50.60,06:46.80,14:11.40,21:11.20 

  149.Kelly Jones,Saginaw Nouvel,21:51.20,06:32.80,13:57.50,21:04.70 

  150.Heather Kerr,Concord,21:52.50,06:45.20,14:10.00,21:11.00 

  151.Rachael Manne,Kent City,21:53.00,06:45.70,14:13.40,21:10.70 

  152.Danielle Bloomfield,Morley - Stanwood,21:53.10,06:36.20,13:54.80,21:09.60 

  153.Mary Slawson,Fennville,21:53.50,06:41.40,14:09.00,21:11.40 

  154.Amy Seman,Constantine,21:53.70,06:40.90,14:04.20,21:08.40 

  155.Chris Lubben,Kalamazoo Christian,21:54.30,06:32.00,13:53.70,21:10.50 

  156.Julia Hernandez,Bangor,21:56.00,06:41.10,14:09.40,21:11.90 

  157.Beth Dodson,Buchanan,21:57.70,06:33.40,13:58.80,21:08.40 

  158.Megan Gillary,Southfield Christian,21:59.50,06:47.50,14:13.40,21:19.10 

  159.Fawn Carr,Fennville,21:59.90,06:40.50,14:21.80,21:21.40 

  160.Ashlee Weinlander,Unionville-Sebewaing,22:00.10,06:43.90,14:05.80,21:15.70 

  161.Lindsay Cousino,Erie Mason,22:02.40,06:36.80,14:00.70,21:16.00 

  162.Shannon Bowers,Marcellus,22:04.10,06:40.20,14:21.40,21:20.60 

  163.Hannah Van Dyke,Almont,22:10.00,06:42.80,14:13.00,21:25.40 

  164.Stacie Hoope,Laingsburg,22:11.40,06:40.40,14:08.20,21:27.00 

  165.Kristie Savard,Sanford Meridian,22:13.30,06:34.30,13:56.00,21:29.60 

  166.Kristen Stein,Hopkins,22:14.30,06:44.60,14:15.60,21:28.40 

  167.Jennifer Eisinger,Laingsburg,22:16.50,06:49.70,14:17.30,21:35.00 

  168.Michelle Cassidy,Laingsburg,22:18.20,07:03.90,14:37.10,21:36.20 

  169.Kristi Clearout,Unionville-Sebewaing,22:18.40,06:46.00,14:42.00,21:38.30 

  170.Julie Dickerson,Blissfield,22:18.50,06:36.20,14:16.40,21:40.10 

  171.Patti Herron,Benzie Central,22:19.10,06:53.80,14:28.10,21:39.00 

  172.Melanie Sosinski,Saginaw Michigan Lutheran 

Seminary,22:20.60,06:37.20,14:15.30,21:34.40 

  173.Katie Kolaczynski,Capac,22:22.50,06:39.80,14:07.00,21:32.60 

  174.Katrina Shaw,Kent City,22:23.90,06:45.10,14:09.90,21:32.40 

  175.Rhonda Mazure,Harbor Beach,22:24.70,06:54.50,14:43.00,21:43.70 

  176.Amy Faucher,Maple City Glen Lake,22:25.50,06:48.20,14:27.20,21:41.10 

  177.Nicole Rushlo,Mayville,22:30.90,06:49.00,14:31.30,21:50.70 

  178.Susan Taylor,Bath,22:31.70,06:55.90,14:44.90,21:53.40 

  179.Laura Schneeberger,Constantine,22:33.50,06:58.50,14:43.90,21:56.10 

  180.Larae Baker,Kalamazoo Christian,22:34.30,06:49.30,14:35.20,21:54.80 

  181.Shelly Armstrong,Mayville,22:34.40,06:54.00,14:30.20,21:48.90 

  182.Laura McTavish,Sanford Meridian,22:34.80,06:46.00,14:26.70,21:52.90 

  183.Kristie Cousino,Erie Mason,22:35.00,06:48.10,14:28.90,21:49.10 

  184.Elizabeth Gritzmaker,Blissfield,22:36.20,06:34.90,14:20.20,21:50.00 

  185.Theresa Sykes,Pittsford,22:37.40,06:42.30,14:26.00,21:55.50 

  186.Christen Antor,Ravenna,22:37.70,07:06.40,14:44.70,21:55.50 

  187.Courtney Cameron,Riverview Gabriel Richard,22:39.40,06:40.50,14:35.40,21:59.00 

  188.Diane Lahaie,Almont,22:40.30,06:52.70,14:37.00,21:56.90 

  189.Laura Ritson,Vandercooke Lake,22:42.10,06:55.70,14:40.90,21:56.90 

  190.Marci Click,Vandercooke Lake,22:42.80,06:45.40,14:38.50,22:00.30 

  191.Ashley O'Brien,Vandercooke Lake,22:45.80,06:53.30,14:40.70,22:01.10 

  192.Janice Lemmer,Kalamazoo Christian,22:46.60,06:52.60,14:36.70,22:07.60 

  193.Christina Heins,Bath,22:52.00,06:56.10,14:50.20,22:13.20 

  194.Susan Waite,Almont,22:52.40,06:43.40,14:41.80,22:14.10 

  195.Julie Johnson,Laingsburg,22:54.70,07:04.40,14:40.70,22:15.80 

  196.Terasa Holmberg,St. Louis,22:56.40,06:56.50,14:43.70,22:14.40 

  197.Katherine Henkel,Southfield Christian,22:56.70,06:55.60,14:40.40,22:13.40 

  198.Rene Ledbetter,Almont,22:57.10,06:51.40,14:42.90,22:13.70 

  199.Sandra Kessler,Mayville,22:57.30,06:54.60,14:39.80,22:19.70 

  200.Amanda Silbernagel,Concord,22:57.70,07:10.40,15:01.00,22:14.20 

  201.Leonie Vanderhoff,Morenci,22:58.80,06:51.70,14:47.10,22:15.90 



  202.Chelsea Romero,Lutheran Westland,22:59.40,07:08.00,14:59.70,22:17.10 

  203.Theresa Rogers,Erie Mason,23:00.40,06:56.50,14:51.60,22:21.70 

  204.Nina Webster,Suttons Bay,23:01.20,07:10.40,15:00.20,22:20.60 

  205.Jessica Pitcher,Concord,23:10.80,06:54.90,14:40.90,22:23.60 

  206.Jodi Barbachyn,Kent City,23:12.20,07:02.90,14:58.90,22:27.70 

  207.Setphanie Barker,Erie Mason,23:12.40,07:00.60,14:59.20,22:25.80 

  208.Ann Rahe,Berrien Springs,23:13.90,07:02.20,14:58.10,22:26.70 

  209.Ashley Sutherland,Unionville-Sebewaing,23:16.90,06:49.40,14:43.00,22:26.60 

  210.Jaime Foote,Bath,23:25.70,06:54.70,14:53.80,22:34.90 

  211.Angela Leitz,Berrien Springs,23:34.00,07:04.70,15:04.40,22:51.20 

  212.Kallie Shoop,Berrien Springs,23:34.10,07:05.60,15:04.50,22:50.80 

  213.Caren Brinker,Almont,23:34.90,07:01.70,15:02.60,22:46.10 

  214.Bridget Gunden,Unionville-Sebewaing,23:47.60,07:05.50,15:23.40,23:05.00 

  215.Robynne Wilcox,Vandercooke Lake,23:56.00,07:09.70,15:19.60,23:10.50 

  216.Shoshanna Hurand,Bath,23:58.00,06:59.40,15:08.70,23:10.00 

  217.Laura Edwards,Suttons Bay,24:02.20,07:08.30,15:29.90,23:17.40 

  218.Sandra Schmitz,Maple City Glen Lake,24:03.40,07:13.00,15:30.40,23:21.10 

  219.Lorraine Routheux,St. Louis,24:08.70,07:12.30,15:30.30,23:25.00 

  220.Megan Finn,Southfield Christian,24:27.90,07:25.70,15:41.30,23:44.60 

  221.Aimee Anthony,Lutheran Westland,24:29.40,07:09.10,15:25.10,23:39.50 

  222.Sarah Blaine,Lutheran Westland,24:43.80,07:16.30,15:39.50,23:54.10 

  223.Jacelyn Uhl,Almont,24:47.90,07:24.20,15:57.40,24:01.30 

  224.Erika Diaz,St. Louis,25:02.40,07:12.20,15:52.80,24:17.90 

  225.Amy Valentine,Mayville,25:55.50,07:27.20,16:24.40,25:03.60 

  226.Sonja Weichert,Almont,27:13.50,07:48.10,17:08.30,26:14.80 

 

 

 


